

**CA NO. 245/2025**  
**REKHA GUPTA VERSUS RAHUL MITTAL**

22.11.2025

The present Appeal received by way of Assignment.  
It be checked and registered.

Present: Appellant alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Trilok Chand.

Issue notice of the Appeal to the respondent for next  
date of hearing.

Trial Court Record be summoned also for  
**18.12.2025.**

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East District, KKD Delhi/22.11.2025