

CA No. 245/2025
Rekha Gupta vs. Rahul Mittal

18.12.2025

Present : Appellant with Sh. Trilok Chand, advocate.

Summons sent to the respondent received back unserved with the report that he has left the tenanted premises.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent on filing PF through post at Panipat address as well as at his whatsapp number already given. Summons be also sent to the respondent at the Noida address by post which is available in the Trial Court record for **16.01.2026**. steps be taken within seven days.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/18.12.2025