

CA 245/2025
REKHA GUPTA Vs. RAHUL MITTAL

10.02.2026

Present: Appellant alongwith Sh. Lalit Kumar, Proxy
Counsel for the appellant.
Respondent as well as his counsel Sh. Naveen Jha,
appearing on V/C.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent.

Both the Ld. Counsels have been requested to file
hard copy of the pleadings.

Put up for arguments on 13.03.2026.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/10.02.2026