

**CA 245/2025**  
**REKHA GUPTA Vs. RAHUL MITTAL**

**13.03.2026**

Present: Appellant with Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for appellant.  
Respondent with Sh. Ankur Aggarwal and Ms. Chanchal Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

With the intervention of the court and the Ld. Counsel for the parties, the matter has been amicably resolved between the parties and it has been agreed that respondent would pay the consolidated sum of Rs.2,20,000/- in one month towards full and final settlement of the dispute cheque amount.

Hence, put up for payment on **16.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/13.03.2026**